ATTACHMENT F
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE LABEL SPECIFICATIONS
FOR 2021 AND SUBSEQUENT MODEL YEAR MEDIUM-DUTY VEHICLES,
EXCEPT MEDIUM-DUTY PASSENGER VEHICLES
Adopted: [INSERT DATE OF ADOPTION]
Note:  The proposed regulatory text is all new language.

subsequent model year chassis-certified medium-duty vehicles (pick-up
trucks and vans), with 8,501 to 14,000 pounds GVWR except medium-
duty passenger vehicles which are already certified to the light-duty
vehicle emission standards, as required pursuant to title 13, CCR, section
1961.2(a)(1).  The tailpipe emissions would be zero for vehicles that run on
electricity only; hence, such vehicles get an “A+” Smog Rating, the highest
rating.
Smog Rating
Vehicle Class* California Emissions
Standard
NMOG + NOx
(g/mile)
Smog
Rating
MDV4, MDV5 ZEV 0.000 A+
MDV4 LEV3 SULEV150 0.150 A
MDV4 LEV3 SULEV170 0.170 A-
MDV4 LEV3 ULEV200 0.200
B+
MDV5 LEV3 SULEV200 0.200
MDV5 LEV3 SULEV230 0.230 B
MDV4 LEV3 ULEV250 0.250 B-
MDV5 LEV3 ULEV270 0.270 C+
MDV4 LEV3 ULEV340** 0.340 C
MDV4 LEV3 LEV395** 0.395
C-
MDV5 LEV3 ULEV400 0.400
MDV5 LEV3 ULEV570** 0.570
D
MDV5 LEV3 LEV630** 0.630
  *MDV4 – Medium-Duty Vehicle (class 2b with 8,501 to 10,000 pounds GVWR)
    MDV5 – Medium-Duty Vehicle (class 3 with 10,001 to 14,000 pounds GVWR)